SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER
"g:\'{‘AEB‘f_giglf 2200 7TH ST , 1T=01=01600=0%
- Conad 50,
P 0 BOX 1603 FROM TO BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 S‘;ii\'/g:; 07/30/14 08/28/14 09/10/14
READ DATE(G) 08/28/14 **%  USAGE HISTORY **%* DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 89915 | -
PRES. READ 9479 GAS
PREV. READ 9475 CCF
TOTAL CCF 4 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
07/30/14 2 GAS DELIVERYED 3.48
06/30/14 8 R
05/28/14 64 h???‘ l>‘\30\"0
04/29/14 91 \)“‘ﬂ
03/27/14 229 cO ) S/
02/27/14 144 / /’ e\
D~ 01/30/14 240 THIS MONTH /////19 g8 ™
— 12/27/13 203 (W Sy 4
MATAGORDA COUNTY DEPT _Qﬁ_ P 1? 5 6? 13 30 ) /
OBJ.CODE___ M\ 10;30;13 6 TOTAL NOW DUE A 19.48
09/27/13 0 M
APPROVED BY 08/28/13 0 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
- 806 ‘
MESSAGES
DUE DATE 09/22/14
RE'QUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATLY AND IN PERSON,
Call 811 BEFORE you dig!
Call at least two days
prior to digging.
It’s the LAW!
More safety information
SEP 2 2 7014
@WWW.baycitygas.com
206 AVR. Inc.

‘15

IZ8¢

aegistered
qgP 1 7 20

raasuol
da 0ol
Matago'




1 FFCOPYTHEER

MAKE CHECK 2323 -AVE-E ‘ = 4-&--{
BAY CIF}AZ%PLE TO: Jql \ 5 (0< )
P O BOx 1603 FROM TO BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 SERVICE 07729/14 08/26/14 09/10/14%2
PERIOD
READ DATE (G) 08/26/14 **% [USAGE HISTORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 9989964 | —=--- - - m - —
PRES. READ 87927 GAS
PREV. READ 86958 CCF
TOTAL CCF 969 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
07/29/14 967 GAS DELIVERY 810.20
06/27/14 1109
05/27/14 1001
04/28/14 1353
03/26/14 1311 \A)\V PPROVED R
02/26/14 1335 NTY AUDITO
01/29/14 1735 THIS ONTHff“ 826.20
12/26/13 1970 (;, %
11/25/13 1167 @;// ,/"_\<@$<
10/28/13 1516 826.20
08/27/13 1165 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
Jo- SI2— Ay
982
MESSAGES

Call 811 BEFORE you dig!
Call at least two days
prior to digging.

It’s the LAW!

More safety information

@WWW . baycitygas.com

DUE DATE 09/22/14

SEP 22 2014

REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATLY AND IN PERSON.

206

159257

Registered
SEP 2 2 2014

Matagorda co Treasurer

AVR, Inc.




MAKE CHECK S04 I,IC,,MSEE,RV'CEADDRESS _ 4 £S00UNT UMBER
say crrnYABLETO: PCIf‘d"/l 3% >
P 0 BOX 1603 B FROM o BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 SERVICE 07/30/14 09/02/14 09/10/14
PERIOD
READ DATE(G) 09/02/14 *%% USAGE HISTQRY **%* DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 3237326 | ----mm e e e
PRES. READ 6269 GAS
PREV. READ 6261 CCF
TOTAL CCF 8 BASIC SERVICE 1l6.00
07/30/14 8 GAS DELIVERY 6.96
06/30/14 7
L) L'#’ 06/01/14 9 0
}O L\)\ | 05/01/14 14 ?\0“%0\0?“
03/27/14 60 P~\3 J
02/27/14 109 ///”/
01/31/14 173 THIS MO@% fy 22.96
12/27/13 138 . -~ }
11/26/13 44 L < W y
10/30/13 9 \.,../ X 22.96
09/27/13 - TOTAL NOW DUE ™+ \ M//
08/29/13 7 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY YHIS AMOUNT AFTER
1750
MESSAGES
[ y
DUE DATE 09/22/14
REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATLY AND IN PERSON.
Call 811 BEFORE you dig!
Call at least two days
prior to digging.
It’s the LAW!
More safety information SEP 212 014
@WWW. baycitygas.com
| ,
206 "AVR, Inc.

159%3¢




RVICE DDR 88 CCOUNT NUMBER
MAKE CHECK 1700 7pH-gg IS AORESS N 2=53-09860-00
CoeHaous@_ IO
P O BOX 1603 FROM TO BILLING DATE
BAY CITY TX 77404 S’;i';\{g; 07/29/14 08/26/14 09/10/14
READ DATE(G) 08/26/14 ***% USAGE HISTQORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 11808 | —=—=mmm e e o
PRES. READ 65469 GAS
PREV. READ 65469 CCF
TOTAL CCF 0 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
07/29/14 0 ’
06/27/14 35 W 0
05/27/14 47 ROVE R
D - 04/28/14 217 P*PP A\)D“O
SID- (—{ 03/26/14 1346 ~0\N Yo
02/25/14 1097 / )z S //‘”"“%1
01/29/14 1510 THIS MONTH( / T 16.@0 ”
12/26/13 1847 A D
11/25/13 373 / d
10/28/13 1 | 16.00
T \
09726713 I OTAL NOW DUE “ 7¢ﬂ#///
08/27/13 2 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
39006
MESSAGES
DUE DATE 09/22/14
REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATLY AND IN PERSON.
Call 811 BEFORE you dig!
Call at least two days
prior to digging.
It’s the LAW!
More safety information
@WWW. baycitygas.com SEP 2
2 2014
206 - AVR, Inc.
Bl i
A
193 opp 22 ¥
Troasuref
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CHAMPION
ENERGY SERVICES®

1500 Rankin Rd., Suite 200
Houston, TX 77073

PUCT No. 10098

Questions or Comments

877.653.5090 (24 hours a day /
24 horas al dia)

Email:
support@championenergyservices.com
Web: www.championenergyservices.com

Acct #: 1208230134 Bill #: B1408264365 Bill Date : 08/27/14 Page: 1 of 2

Matagorda County O\?\ Service at ESI ID #:10032789417127397
Nate McDonald U<\ / 772 Laurel
MATAGORDA,TX 77457

1700 7th Street Room 301

Bay City TX 77414 Email: cojudge@co.matagorda.tx.us

Oldd school MZWOQW

Bill Date: 08/27/14 Bill Period - 07/21/14 thru 08/19/14

For Outages / Emergencies Call:
CPL (24 hours a day)
866.223.8508

Please send payments to:
P.O. Box 4190
Houston, TX 77210-4190

Thank you for your business!

Champion Energy policy is to report
unpaid balances to appropriate credit
agencies.

10 - 613~ 4|

P

15931:

Previous Balance | Current Charges | Payments/Adj. | Amount Due | Due Date
09/26/14
Type| Dates Current Previous | Multiplier [kWh Usage kW Power Factor
Meter ReadMeter Read Demand
120726106
Qty Rate Amount
Current Charges
Champion Energy Charges
TDU Delivery Charges...........ccvecvcvvverenievieieeseireeieeens $6.88
BAS001:Basic Customer Charge 1.00 3.20000 $3.20
BAS003:Delivery Point Charge.......... 1.00 3.68000 $3.68
TDU SUICharges..........ccoveeviieieeieeireeeerieieeee e ereeees e $4.17
MSC039:Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor........ 1.00 4.17000 $4.17
Taxes
State Sales Tax.........cccoeovoeeeienieiccec e o 2 ~ 'm% $0.69
PUC ASSeSSMENt..........oocveeieieirieeeeeeee e . £ A $0.02
Total Current Charges..........ocvcurereucmessecsessessssesens SEP L $11.76
Previous Charges
Previous Balance.................ccccoovovee oo $27.16
Payment on 08/06/2014 - 8.6.14 lkbx exc ... / I -$12.89
Balance FOrWAIG.....oov.revovervessesseessseoseegooe e ?& b Anhs ckF 53810 $14.27
Adjustments LA
Penalty on 07/28/2014..................coocevveeeenn.. N ‘V 0@ $0.55
Total Adjustments....................................WQQ. g§§ ) N, $0.55
Total Amount Due............... “\\‘,\‘{ [ /f!S \Qﬂb\}z&w
Contract Details Avg Rate /// Amount
07/22/14 - 08/19/14 LMP Real-Time 0.00 ‘“m‘”' $0.00

The average price you paid for electricity this month is 0¢ per kWh.

CHANGE TO AEP CENTRAL TARIFF CHARGES

Some residential customers in AEP Central service territory will see a new line item charge on this
bill. Effective for billing periods with meter reads on and after March 1, 2014, AEP Central has been
authorized by the Public Utility Commission to increase their rates for Transmission Cost

"
?\G Peer 2 O T 30‘830\5%

—— eglstered
dac, Laure| 01d Scheo| fr# Q_ SEP 22 2014

Matagorda Co Treasurer




Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE

' R q - 10f8
Constellation %™ Ui | 7o :

 ston Cormarms CNE ACCOUNT |D  STATEMENT DATE  DUE DATE
Ry 1-VEs-4685 (3 /3 09/08/2014 10/08/2014

For questiong nerts. ACCOUNT BALANCE
please contact Customer Care
at (888)835-0827 API\’EVIOUS STATEMENT DAT}% ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ o 4 08/07/2014
Monday through Friday = =
Zooamt e 'PREVIOUS BALANCE $1 5.17
Central Standard Time, - PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-15.17
oremailusat
custmrcare@consteﬂaﬁon com.. . DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOIGE 7 $0.00
When contacting Constellation, ‘ LATE/FINANCE FEE W $0.00
please reference the L ) \‘@{\0% Pt N
CNEACCOUNTID CURRENT CHARGES 00 ,
found at the fop of this" page. .
e TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ﬁ“g( I/’\ / $15.46
L L (;db i T

SYUrs (00 (wio) fred]

10 Ao T-Yufy

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION;

e e e e 15029
ACCT #4426223690
oEP 11 0%

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693




4

~

— Constellation

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

1-VE3-4665

\

CNE CUSTOMER ID

CNE ACCOUNT ID

STATEMENT NO. PAGE
0017341324 3ofs
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

09/08/2014 10/08/2014

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789492176731 ) _ ‘
SERVICE LOCATION Highway 111
Midfield, TX 77458-0000 - ( T 1
AEP-CPL_ACCOUNT ID 10032789492176731 2 T | [
INVOICE ID 0017341324-0001 I ] | J
kWh 105.00 : el J |
SERVICE PERIOD 08/05/201 4 to 09/03/2014 SONDJFMAMSGJ J A
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU 105.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh

Subtotal Contract Charges

$5.80
$5.80

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 94.50 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh

08/05/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 10.50 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kWh

09/01/2014 - 09/03/2014
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy

Charges from UDC Charges

$0.00

$0.00

$5.80

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges

Charges from Taxes

$3.59

$5.87

$9.48

0.0016670
0.0107000

Reimbursement of PUCA
Reimbursement of MGRT
Subtotal Charges from Taxes

$11.72
$11.72

$0.02
$0.13
$0.15

HGAC Aggregation Fee
Subtotal

105.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kwWh

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com

$0.05




Utility Distribution Charges

Name

Service | ocation
AEP-CPL Account ID
Actual Demand

905

Diétribution Charge

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities

Transmission Charge

HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789492176731

Highway 111
10032789492176731
0.00

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

gxable Sub-Total
Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2
Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

105.00
1.00
105.00
105.00
0.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
0.00

kWh
EA

kWh
kWwh

kWh
kWh
kwh

Service 08/05/2014 To 09/03/2014 - 29 Days

0.0155238
3.6
0.0024762
0.003819

0.0085714
0.0174286
0.0081805

$1.63
$3.60
$0.26
$0.38
$5.87-
$0.90
$1.83
$0.86

$3.59




— Constellat on

ity

Matagorda county /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 A TX_400267 00173580863 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 , \\ ;

y CNE ACCOUNT I STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VCM-2350 (C;/f? 09/10/2014 10/10/2014

For questions or eomments :
please contact Customer Cara

at (888)635-0827

Monday through Friday:

7:00 amto 8:00 pm

Centrai Standard Time,

oremail us.at - :
customerc‘:are@consteuation conm.

When contachng Consteliatlon
please reference the

CNE ACCOUNT 1D

found at the fop of this page. .

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

—

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/1 1/2014

'PREVIOUS BALANCE

R R

CURRENT CHARGES

$1,081. 26
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-1,081.26
DEBlTS/CREDlTS SINCE LAST INVOlCE ¥ “v twm&gfgﬂq%
VS
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE Q , $1,486.37
c,o i S '_‘_,f«"/;!

Inoloor Amfna,//Fw (‘owaQ\CD
104k -y )

15930¢

SEP 2.2 a0y
Registered

SEP 2 2 2014

Matagorda Co Treasurer




+

—— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017368063 3018

—_ Constellation %y 57

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

" Ltnpany 1-VCM-2350 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
“
SITE NAME ‘ HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
: COUNTY - 10032789419218250 )
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 1 35000 |
BAY CITY, TX 77414-3991 = ‘
AEP-CPL. ACCOUNT ID 10032789419218250 E 19500 |
INVOICE ID 0017358063-0001 "
kWh 8,800.00 4000 f
SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/2014
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 8,800.00 kWh at 0.0552280 $/kWh $486.02
Subtotal Contract Charges $486.02
Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 6,875.00 kKWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.21
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014
RT Ancillary iImbalance Adjustment 1,925.00 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kwh $0.01
09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014
Subtotal Market Charges $0.22
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $486.24
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $301.66
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $692.54
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $994.20
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $1,182.74 0.0016670 $1.97
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $1.97
HGAC Aggregation Fee 8,800.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kwWh $3.96
Subtotal $3.96

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




£ ot Powey

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789419218250
kService Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 1

AEP-CPL Account iD 10032789419218250

Actual Demand 72.80

09072014 119433774
830

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Nuclear Decommissioning

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

Non-Taxable Sub-Total

KWH

1.00
1.00
137.40
8,800.00
1.00
72.80
72.80
0.00
137.40
8,800.00
8,800.00
8,800.00
0.00

EA
RA
kWh
EA
kW
kW

RA

kWh
kWh
kWwh

48400 Act 160.

Service 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days

2.05

3.26

3.314

0.000398

15.81

1.286

1.634057

0.003884

0.00855
0.017463
0.008207

8,800,

$2.05
$3.26
$455.34
$3.50
$15.81
$93.62
$118.96
$602.54
$0.53
$75.24
$153.67
$72.22
$301.66




:

~ Matagorda county CNE CUSTOMER D STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 328 \ H TX_400267 0017357782 10f6
el Constellatlon sy e 1) % \

W Enelon G CNE ACCOUNT{§ STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

-VCM—2323 Cq / 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
N‘ .
Far questaons or comments ACCOUNT BALANCE
gtja;aesfggg“ Customer ca’e‘ , PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/14/2014
Monday through Friday  PREVIANe ST
/:00 am to 6:00 pm - ; PEEY'EE’&%%NE? _________ —— T
Central Standard T'me : PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE .
oremail usat ;

customercare@conste"ahon com. - DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST JNVOICE

When oontactmg Oonste"ahon LATE/F ! NANCE FEE

please reference th he T — e

CNE ACCOUNT Ip L CURRENT CHARGES

found at the top of this | page %)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

BANK: Bank of America

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: SEP 2 2 2&14
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

ABA-ACH #1 11000012, ABA.- -WIRE

#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy Inc,
14217 Collections Centar Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693




‘

| — Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  sTaTEmMENT No. PAGE
P : 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017357782 30f6
ConSteuatlon - BayClty, TX 77414
A Esning ( Gy

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VCM-2323 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY

COUNTY - 10032789419036321
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2688 UNIT 8 1500
BAY CITY, TX 77414-3991
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT Ip 10032789419036321
INVOICE ip 0017357782-0001
KWh 13.00

0
SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 08/0712014

PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

kWh

750

METER NOJs).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non ToU 13.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwh $0.72
Subtotal Contract Charges $0.72

—— MNWMHN\\_WN._,_M

Market Charges

RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 10.16 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kwh $0.00
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 2.84 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2014 - 09/07/2014

Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $0.72
Charges from Upc Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $0.45
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $11.34
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges , $11.79
Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $12.07 0.0016870 $0.02
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.02

HGAC Aggregation Fee 13.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.01
Subtotal

159307

SEF £l

Matagorda Co Treasurer
1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




LI Py

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789419036321
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 8

==ixe tocation

AEP-CPL Account 1D 10032789419036321

==L Account |D

Actual Demand 0.00
==&l vemand

09/01/2014

2288660 KWH 148800 Act 1501 00 Act .

09/07/2014 125243718 KWH 0.00 Act 0.00 Act 1.00

826 Service 08/07/201 4 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 4.17 $4.17
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.2 $3.20
Distribution Charge 13.00 kwh 0.015489 $0.20
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 13.00 kwh 0.000511 $0.01
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 3.68 $3.68
Transmission Charge 13.00 kwh 0.002512 $0.03
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 13.00 kwh 0.003601 $0.05
Taxable Sub-Tota 0.00 $11.34
Transition Charge 13.00 kwh 0.00855 $0.11
Transition Charge 2 13.00 kwh 0.017483 $0.23
Transition Charge 3 13.00 kwh 0.008207

Non-Taxable Sub-Total




Constellatlon

P Dutnpany

For auestions or comments,
please contact Customer Care
al.(888)635-0827 .

Monday through Fnday
7.00amto6:00pm

Central Standard Time,
oremalusat - . o
customercare@cbnsteﬂation‘com.

When contacting Constenatcon :
please reference the S
CNE ACCOUNTID. .~ 00
found at the top of this page:

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

Matagorda Gounty CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 { | Tx_4o0267 0017357617 1016
Bay City, TX 77414 Ll/ \‘% ‘
4 CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VEL-94ZCq /rD 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
——————— _ ]

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREV!OUS STATEMENT DATE 08/11/2014

PREVIOUS BALANCE

$137.38

$-137.38

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Vfrb\' EQ/\@ “ \‘cna/l/ﬂ-e,,“nﬁ fo u»«zQé

1O -l \ -y 159302

SEP 2 2 7ou




..

— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT No. PAGE
. 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017357617 Sofs
A ,
Constellation oS5
W R npany

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

A L 1-VEL-842 0911072014 101102014

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
o e Todoogeees. . T TERY —

SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2688 UNIT 4

Bay City, TX 7741 4-3991
: . : |

AEP-CPL ACCOUNT 1D 10032789499566851
FMAMUY JU A

kWh

INVOICE ID 0017357617-0001
kWh 371.00

SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/2014

PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

|
{
f
f
{

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 371.00 KWh at 0.0552290 $/kwh $20.49
Subtotal Contract Charges $20.49

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 289.84 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kwh $0.01
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 81.18 KWh at 0.0000026 $/kwh $0.00
09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014

Subtotal Market Charges $0.01

Subtot;l‘c_f;;rges from Constellation NewEnergy $20.50
Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $12.75
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $122.89

statement for details) oo

a'
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $135.64

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $143.56 0.0016670 $0.24
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.24

HGAC Aggregation Fee 371.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kwWh $0.17
Subtotal

1221 {amar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789499566851
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 4

AEP-CPL Account D 10032789499566851

Actual Demand 16.34

09/07/201 4 119431781 ‘

KWH 1,135.00 Act 1,506.00 Act 1.00

371.00

855 Service 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days
Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 205 $205
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 16.30 kw 3.314 $54 02
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 371.00 kwh 0.000398 $0.15
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 16.30 kw 1.286 $20.96
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 16.30 kw 1.634057 $26.64
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $122.89
Nuciear Decommissloning 16.30 kw 0.003884 $0.08
Transition Charge 371.00 kwh 0.00855 $3.17
Transition Charge 2 371.00 kwh 0.017463 $6.48
Transition Charge 3 371.00 kwh 0.008207 $3.04
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

0.00

$12.75




~

— Constellatlon

[RIRTS IRV

For questsons or commenls
please contact Customer Care
at(888)635-0827 ~
Monday through Friday
7:00.am-t0 8:00 pm

Central Standard Time, -
oremaitusat
customarcare@consteﬂation com.

When ccntactmg Consteﬂation
please reference the

CNE ACCOUNTID

found at the top of this: page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

Matagorda County : CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 328 ‘ % . TX_400267 0017357669 1016
Bay Clty, TX 77414 (Y
CNE ACCO STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-1631 &/ s 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/11/2014
PREVIOUS BALANCE $224.75
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE Q- $-22475
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE &g\Qé $0.00
o \ ey
LATE/FINANCE FEE oQ N - ﬂm

'CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

S s
Z,Gé L) $230.47

S

O«‘VDQOO( Arenc, / ﬁcvm@ro wdk

-4 1 53 i
10 Aol 44 90:

Registered
' SEP 2 2 20%

Matagorda Go Treasurer



~= Constellation

Oy

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

CNE ACCOUNT ID

1-VDS-1631

|

‘SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789444026850
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 5
: Bay City, TX 77414-3991 - ‘
AEP-CPL ACCOUNTID 10032789444026850 E 2250 [
INVOICE ID 0017357669-0001
kWh 340.00
SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/2014
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

CNE CUSTOMER ID

4500 | T ‘

0 ;‘DDIZM:] '

STATEMENT NO.

0017357669

STATEMENT DATE

0910/2014

e —

12 MONTH HISTORY

S ONDJF

PAGE
3of6

DUE DATE
10/10/2014

J:_,r“‘lr*—zhﬂr*-l _

MAMUJ JA

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TQU
Subtotal Contract Charges

340.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwh

$18.78

$18.78

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment
09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014

Subtotal Market Charges

265.63 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kwh

74.38 KWh at 0.0000026  $/kwh

$0.01

$0.00

Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy

Charges from UDC Charges

$0.01

$18.79

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached

statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDGC Charges

Charges from Taxes

$103.25

$108.07

$211.32

Reimbursement of PUCA
Subtotal Charges from Taxes

$127.01 0.0016670

$0.21

$0.21

HGAC Aggregation Fee
Subtotat

340.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kwh

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com

$0.15




Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789444026850
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 5

AEP-CPL Account D 10032788444026850

Actual Demand 0.92

09/07/2014 122328952 KWH

857
Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00
Basic Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution Charge 25.40
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 340.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 0.90
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 0.90
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00
Nuclear Decommissioning 25.40
Transition Charge 2540
Transition Charge 2 25.40
Transition Charge 3 25.40

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00

MO

EA
RA

kWh

EA
kW
kW

RA
RA
RA
RA

7,759.00 Act

ervice 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days

2.05
3.26
3.314
0.000398
15.81
1.286
1.634057

0.003884
0.953569
2.243617
0.863688




o

~ Matagorda County ) /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 % TX_400267 0017357811 1of6
el Constellatlon\ O A S\
‘ CNE AGGOUNT,ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
e 1-VE3-1 703((1 /,7 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
W _ _ _ N
For questions or comments,- ACCOUNT BALANCE
please contact Customer Care
at (888)635-0827 PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/11/2014 )
Monday through Friday 654 77
7:00 am t0 6.00.pm:- PR,,EWOUS BALANCE $

Central Standard Time,
or email us at: ~
customercare@consteliation.com.

When contacting Consteliation,
please reference the

CNE ACCOUNT ID

found at the top of this page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Coliections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

PAYMENTS SINGE LAST INVOICE Q%  s65477

'DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE W °9§ . 8000
LATE/FINANCE FEE KAY S

CURRENT CHARGES YL /S 7 see09r

TOTAL AMOUNTDUE Q) \} ( $620.97

-

R e

Home %C/f'\‘) b /Fmr@rouwgé
, 4

&X W SEP 2 2 7014
. o {t




—

.

~ Matagorda COunty CNE CUSTOMER iD STATEMENT NO. PAGE
. 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017357811 3ofs
= Constellation Bay Clty. 75 roa

CNE ACCOUNT 1D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VE3-1708 09/10/2014 10/10/2014

R TR SIS TSN
4 »\LJ)\,*,’H,,J‘!,‘

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789474465420

SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2868 UNIT 2

Bay City, TX 7741 4-3991

L
AEP-CPL OUNT ID 10032789474485420 %
INVOICE 1D 0017357811-0001

kWh 4,400.00

SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/201 4

PROQUQT Fixed Price Solutions

METER NO(s).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non Toy 4,400.00 kWh at 00552290 $/kwh $243.01

Subtotal Contract Charges
\M‘M\KM~“\\

Market Charges

$243.01
“_M“\_“M_\

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 3,437.50 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.10
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 962.50 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kwh $0.00

09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014

Subtotal Market Charges $0.10
SubteTA T — \N
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $243.11

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $150.70
attacheq statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $224.40
statement for details)

Y s
Subtotal Charges from Upg Charges Metagd $375.10

Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PucA $469 49 0.0016870 $0.78
Subtotal Charges from Taxes - $0.78

HGAC Aggregation Fee 4,400.00 kwh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $1.08
Subtotal

1221 Lamar st Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CcUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
Customercare @constellation,com



Utility Distribution Charges
Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 2
AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789474485420

Actual Demand 30.16

558026845

855

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Tota

Nuclear Decommissioning

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

1.00
1.00
34.20
4,400.00
1.00
30.20
30.20
0.00
34.20
4,400.00
4,400.00
4,400.00
0.00

032789474485420

MO 2.05
EA 3.26
RA 3.314
kWh 0.000398
EA 15.81
kW 1.286
kw 1.634057
RA 0.003884
kWh 0.00855
kWh 0.017463
kWh 0.008207

427.00 Act

80.00

ervice 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Da S

S
=10 T907/2014 - 31 Days

4,400.00

$2.05
$3.26
$113.34
§1.75
$15.81
$38.84
$49.35
$224.40
$0.13
$37.62
$76.84
$36.11
$150.70




Matagorda County

* CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO, PAGE
a— 1700 7th St, Room 326 (b TX_400267 0017357700 1ots
ConSteuatlon Bay Clty, TX 77414 d{\ !
L spl Doy CNE ACCOUN STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
et pany 1-VDS-1 554(q / J) 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
- RO
For questions or comments, ACCOUNT BALANCE
gﬁg‘;&“‘;&%‘m’m Care PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/12/2014
Yorvey Mol enmy - PreviousBaLANCE D ) g [ flu ¢k F 0Lk Q& 814850
gre:;::}lsut:*;gard Time, PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE , N’
customercare@oonstellation.com. DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE \{
When contactmg Constenatlon , LATE/FINANCE FEE
plesse reference the i : -
CNEACCOUNTID 'CURRENT CHARGES
found at the top of this page PR

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

SL\O\.O &:«n /Q\/ Q«k,/f:ca rar‘ouWQé
10 -l | - 15930°5

.
SEP 2 2 761
WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. .o P T
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE ST T

#026009593
ACCT #4426223690
BANK: Bank of America

o

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

Mataaards Co Treasurer




M Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
‘ 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017357700 3of6

~ COnSteuaUOn Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VDS-1564 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789443561762
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 9

Bay City, TX 77414-3991
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT |D 10032789443561762
INVOICE ID 0017357700-0001
kKWh 480.00
SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/201 4
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

kwWh

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 480.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $26.51
Subtotal Contract Charges $26.51

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbaiance Adjustment 375.00 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kwh $0.01
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 105.00 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kWh $0.00
09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014

Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $26.52

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $16.52
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $114.00
statement for details) -

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $130.52
Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $140.74 0.0016670 $0.23
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.23

HGAC Aggregation Fee 480.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.22
Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteliation.com




AEP TEXAS'

A ot Ameecan Flicine Poger

Utility Distribution Charges

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789443561 762

Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 9

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789443561762

Actual Demand 1.12
000072014 11943553 KWH 248.00 Act 40.00
830 Service 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days
Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26

Distribution Charge 27.00 RA 3.314

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 480.00 kwWh 0.000398

Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81

Transmission Charge 110 kw 1.286

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 110 kW 1.634057

Taxable Sub-Total 0.00

Nuclear Decommissioning 27.00 RA 0.003884

Transition Charge 480.00 kWh 0.00855

Transition Charge 2 480.00 kwh 0.017463

Transition Charge 3 480.00 kwh 0.008207

480.00

$2.05
$3.26
$89.48
$0.19
$15.81
$1.41
$1.80
$114.00
$0.10
$4.10
$8.38
$3.94
$16.52




W TR ERSN ST atY)
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-_— -

For quesﬂons or comments ‘
please contact Customer Care
at (888)635-0827 -

Monday through Friday

7.00 am'to 8:00 pm

Central Standard Time,

or email us at -

customercam@constellatmn com:

When contactmg Consteliation,
pleese reference the

CNE ACCOUNT 1D :
found-at the top of this page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constsllation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

Qonstellation |

15930¢ \\ M

—‘—

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 /\\ TX_400267 0017357667 10f8
Bay Clty, TX 77414 d{‘&% \

CNE ACCOUN STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

-VDS-4155(C‘ ]B 09/10/2014 10/10/2014

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 0871 1/2014

o
CURRENT CHARGES *(f& AV $379.92
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (VA $379.92
\\‘% }
{
i

C -~

Loy NicholsCotrrn /p(j -

061 SEP 2 2 20t

Matagorda Co Treasurer

SEP 22 704




Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

~ Constellation

COUNTY - 10032789459112270
SERVICE LOCATION 2604 NICHOLS AVE
=EQVvl LOCATION

Bay City, TX 77414-6958
AEP-CPL AC INT 1D 100327894591 12270
INVOICE iD 0017357667-0001
kWh 3,107.00
SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/2014
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

A5 Fxolon Comrn CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
AR 1-vDS-4155 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY

CNE CUSTOMER ID
TX_400267

STATEMENT NoO.
0017357667

PAGE
3ofs

kKWh

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU 3,107.00

Subtotal Contract Charges
—— T

Market Charges

kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh

R

$171.60
$171.80

RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment
09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014

2,427 34
679.66

Subtotal Market Charges

— ¥ N __h_hmmm
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy

Charges from UDC Charges

kWh at 0.0000305 $/kwh

kWh at 0.0000026 8/kwWh

$0.07

$0.00

$0.07

———
$171.67

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDG Charges

Charges from Taxes

$106.37

$94.68

$201.05

Reimbursement of MGRT

Reimbursement of PUCA
Subtotal Charges from Taxes

$267 75
$267.75

0.0199700
0.00186670

$5.35
$0.45
$5.80

HGAC Aggregation Fee
Subtotal

3,107.00

kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh

$1.40

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010

ustomercare @const

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
c ellation.com




AEP TEXAS

Aunt of dmorican Eiexiog Fower

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 1 0032789459112270
Service Location 2604 NICHOLS AVE

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789459112270

Actual Demand 11.59

0900712014 122240795

865
Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Nuclear Decommissioning

Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2
Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

KWH

1.00
1.00
11.60
3,107.00
1.00
11.60
11.60
0.00
11.60
3,107.00
3,107.00
3,107.00
0.00

MO
EA
kW
kWh
EA
KW
kW

kW

kWh
kWh
kKWh

7A1300Act  10,220.00 Ac

1.00

Service 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days
e 3 10 D9/04/2014 - 31 Days

2.05
3.26
3.314
0.000398
15.81
1.286
1.634057

0.003884

0.00855
0.017483
0.008207

3,107.00

$2.05
$3.26
$38.44
$1.24
$15.81
$14.92
$18.96
$94.68
$0.05
$26.56
$54.26
$25.50
$106.37




~ Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
TX_400267 0017357619 108
— Constellation ey 557 ddt o>
Bay City, TX 77414
T CNE ACC STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
' e -vcm4ss€ 09/10/2014 10/10/2014
]

ACCOUNT BALANCE

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care -
E (B60)635.0627 PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/11/2014
Monday through Friday -
TR0 amwetomm PREVIOUS BALANCE L & $429.32
Central Standard Time, PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE [ W &8 $-429.32
oremaliusat ‘ LA -
customemm@cmste"ﬂﬁm com. DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE %” v Qg < $0.00
When contacting Constellation, LATE/FINANCE FEE Q* / $0.
o / -

please reference the . Ol £ A
CNEACCOUNTID CURRENT CHARGES ¢.$ L‘ J 77 $530.02
found at the top of this page. G 4 po

: o TOTAL AMOUNT DUE V) k $530.02

Registered

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATIONIEY 22 201

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
%026009593 or
ACCT #4426223690 Matag
BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.

14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

da Co Treasurer

QM o o /Fa‘ roundlé

10 Lt~ ( W




MR

-

—— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017357619 30186

~=" Constellation sscw w7

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VCM-465 09/10/2014 10/10/2014

-

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789407891200
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT &
Bay City, TX 77414-39H =
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789407891280 E
INVOICE D 0017357619-0001
kWh 3,440.00
SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/2014
PRODUCT ) Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 3,440.00 KWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $189.99
Subtotal Contract Charges $189.99
Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 2,687.50 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.08
08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 752.50 kKWh at 0.0000026 $/kWh $0.00
09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014
Subtotal Market Charges $0.08
Subtotal Charges from Consteliation NewEnergy $190.07
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxabie Utility Charges (see $117.87
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $219.84
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $337.71
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $411.46 0.0016670 $0.69
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.69
HGAC Aggregation Fee 3,440.00 KWh at 0.0004500 3$/kWh $1.55

Subtotal $1.55

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges
HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789407891290

Name
Service Location

AEP-CPL Account I1D

Actual Demand

4511 FM 2668 UNIT 6
10032789407881280
20.56

09/07/2014 119433830 KWH

855
Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00
Basic Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution Charge 41.40
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 3,440.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 20.60
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 20.60
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00
Nuclear Decommissioning 41.40
Transition Charge 3,440.00
Transition Charge 2 3,440.00
Transition Charge 3 3,440.00
0.00

Non-Taxable Sub-Total

MO
EA
RA
kWh
EA
kw
kw

RA

kWh
kWh
kWh

25800Act  301.00 Act 80.00
Service 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days
2.05
3.26
3.314
0.000398
15.81
1.286
1.634057

0.003884

0.00855
0.017463
0.008207

3,440.00

$2.05
$3.26
$137.20
$1.37
$15.81
$26.49
$33.66
$219.84
$0.16
$29.41
$60.07
$28.23
$117.87




~ Constellation

-

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care:

at (888)635-0827

Monday. through Friday

7:00 am to'8:00 pm

Central Standard Time,

or email us-at
customercare@@constellation.com.

Whien contacting Constellation,
please reference the

CNE ACCOUNTID

found at the top of this page.

TION:
~WIRE

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017357581 t1of6
Bay City, TX 77414

\ CNE ACCOUNTKID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-BNWYSX Ol/q 09/10/2014 10/10/2014

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE

AYMENTS SINGE LAST INVOICE “‘“’WZ’“‘&T&"’! § " $166.87
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE Qpb O3 $0.00
Qibg n 7 $0.00

i - 'S W sma Y

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $172.27 /
e

LATE/EINANCE FEE

o,

) | Registered
4311 P Q%X(um I‘Dcaﬁré(}ew&& J

1Dalo (g | SEP 2 2 2014

Matagorda Co Treasurer




Matagorda County

— Constellatlon

[EE IR 18

CNE CUSTOMER 1D

STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017357581 30f6
Bay Clity, TX 77414
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-BNWYSX 09/10/2014 10/10/2014

M

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME Matagorda County - 10032789406762840

SERVICE LOCATION - 4511 FM 2868 UNIT 3 1500 | |
BAY CITY, TX 77414-3991 | |

AEP-CPL ACCOUNTID 10032789406762840 < :

INVOICE iD 0017357581-0001 2 750 l W \

KWh 437.00 1 1

SERVICE PERIOD 08/07/2014 to 09/07/2014 r‘\ e Al e ﬂ H 7—1 ﬂ |

PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions S ONDJFMAMUJJA

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU 437.00

Subtotal Contract Charges

kwh at 0.0552290 $/kKWh

$24.14
$24.14

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 341.41

08/07/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 95.59

09/01/2014 - 09/07/2014
Subtotal Market Charges

kwh at 0.0000305 $/kWh

kWh at 0.0000026 $/kwh

$0.01

$0.00

$0.01

Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy

Charges from UDC Charges

$24.15

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details})

Taxable Utility Charges ({see attached
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges

Charges from Taxes

$60.97

$86.76

$147.73

Reimbursement of PUCA
Subtotal Charges from Taxes

$111.11

0.0016670

$0.19
$0.19

HGAC Aggregation Fee 437.00

Subtotal

kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh

$0.20

$0.20

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com



AEP TEXAS'

Ayl of Ampran Elecing Pose

Utility Distribution Charges

Name Matagorda County - 10032789406762840

Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 3

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032788406762840

i Actual Demand 542

0000772014 122331176 KWH 326000Act  3697.00 Act 4 43700
857 Service 08/07/2014 To 09/07/2014 - 31 Days

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 15.00 RA 3.314 $49.71
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 437.00 kWh 0.000398 $0.17
Mster Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 540 kW 1.286 $6.94
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 540 kW 1.8634057 $8.82
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $86.76
Nuclear Decommissioning 1500 RA 0.003884 $0.06
Transition Charge 15.00 RA 0.853569 $14.30
Transition Charge 2 15.00 RA 2.243817 $33.65
Transition Charge 3 15.00 RA 0.863688 $12.96
Non-Taxable Sub-Total $60.97




Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 /\\ TX_400267 0017396869 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 \j\\% ‘

CNE ACCOUNT IiD STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VvDS-15656 (C\ /g) 0911112014 10/11/2014
—— L
For questions or domments : ACCOUNT BALANCE
please contact Customer. Care
::(ng)egs_mﬁ ‘da_ o | PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/11/2014
onday through Friday -
o0 Mt e PREVIOUS BALANCE « $44.64
Central Standard Time, = -
o e ‘ PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE (/9.0 $-44.64
customefcare@cmsteﬂaﬁm com. . DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE
When contacting Consteﬂat:on L LATE/FINANCE FEE
please referencethe - . - :
SNEAGCOUNTID. o i CURRENT CHARGES

found at the tap of thls page ‘
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

o&as ptammqn QcQ/Q\‘(H‘om(k

T Ak
ﬁpg ) Aw\q SE? 11 (.\‘s\

r
#026009593 Matagorda Co Treasure
ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America 159(? 0 G

REMITTANCE ADDRESS: A

Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL 60693




L ———————————

) ~ Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
s . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017396869 8ofs
~= Constellation %ns;ren
L S CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
R R AL 1-VDS-1565 09/11/2014 1011/2014
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789443561763
SERVICE | OCATION Hamman Rd 350
Bay City, TX 77414-0000 -
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789443561763 E 175
INVOICE ID 0017396869-0001
kwh 310.00 0 , |
SERVICE PERIOD 08/08/2014 to 09/08/2014 S OND
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 310.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwWh $17.12
Subtotal Contract Charges $17.12

Market Charges

RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 232.50 kKWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.01
08/08/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 77.50 kKWh at 0.0000026 $/kwWh $0.00
09/01/2014 - 09/08/2014

Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewErTergy $17.13

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $10.61
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $16.84
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $27.45

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $34.11 0.0016670 $0.06

Reimbursement of MGRT $34.11 0.0199700 $0.68
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.74

HGAC Aggregation Fee 310.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.14

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789443561763

Service Location Hamman Rd

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789443561763

Actual Demand 0.00

908 Service 08/08/2014 To 09/08/2014 - 31 Days

Distribution Charge

Qutdoor Lighting - Facilities
Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Nuclear Decommissioning
Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

310.00

2.00
310.00
310.00

0.00
310.00
310.00
310.00
310.00

0.00

kwWh
EA

kWh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh
kKWh

0.0154839

5.07
0.0025161
0.0036128

0.0000323
0.0085484
0.0174518
0.0081935

$4.80
$10.14
$0.78
$1.12
$16.84
$0.01
$2.65
$5.41
$2.54
$10.61




—— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
—— . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017427728 1016
——— ,
Constellation saciy, mrrata u\,\%r\
A CNE ACCOUNT 1D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
B 1-VE3-3514 (q/co 091212014 1011212014
NS ‘ L TR
For questions of comments, ACCOUNT BALANCE
please contact Customer Care 4
at (868)635-0827 (PREVIOUS STATEMENTDATE 06/13/2014
Monday through Friday 85.39
7:00 am t0 6:00 pm (PREVIOUS BALANCE . .o
Central Standard Time, . PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE Q 58539
oremailus at’ AR ,ﬂQ_,Qé# ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
customercars@econstelatio com. DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE L $0.00
When contacting Constellation, LATE/FINANCE FEE Q-a &Q.,Qﬂ\
please reference the SO - — — é ‘gfﬂ -----------------
CNE ACCOUNT ID CURRENT CHARGES K /7 se6.80 >§
found at the top of this page. . - )
e : TOTAL AMOUNT DUE Qo \ @ $86.89/
0 \\__”:mm/ﬂd/

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Consteltation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

' Z
pOLxs Widwls Pre /Pcr'k *: 993 I,

10 244
\ \ M et ?
SEP 22 2014

Matagorda Co Treasurer




— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
e . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017427728 3016
=== Constellation syciy mrras

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

sy Lo any

1-VE3-3514 09/1212014 10/12/2014
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789485513550 |
SERVICE LOCATION Nichols Ave :
Bay City, TX 77414-0000 - i
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789485513550 E !
INVOICE 1D 0017427728-0001
kWh 525.00 , :
SERVICE PERIOD 08/11/2014 to 09/09/2014 S ONDUJUFMAMUJIJA
PRQI DUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 525.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $28.00
Subtotal Contract Charges $29.00
Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 367.50 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.01
08/11/2014 - 08/31/2014
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 157.50 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kwh $0.00
09/01/2014 - 09/09/2014
Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $20.01
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $11.89
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $44 84
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $56.73
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of MGRT $74.09 0.0107000 $0.79
| Reimbursement of PUCA $74.09 0.0016670 $0.12
| Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.91
|
HGAC Aggregation Fee 525.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.24

Subtotal $0.24

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com



AEP TEXAS®

A uni ot demerican £cine Powey

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789485513550

Service Location Nichols Ave

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789485513550

Actual Demand 0.00

947 Service 08/11/2014 To 09/09/2014 - 29 Days

Basic Customer Charge 500 EA 0.64 $3.20
Distribution Charge 52500 kWh 0.0154857 $8.13
Street Lighting - Facilities 5.00 EA 6.06 $30.30
Transmission Charge 525.00 kwh 0.0025143 $1.32
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 525.00 kWh 0.0036 $1.89
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $44.84
Nuclear Decommissioning 525.00 kWh 0.000019 $0.01
Transition Charge 52500 kWh 0.0053143 $2.79
Transition Charge 2 525.00 kWh 0.0125714 $6.60
Transition Charge 3 525.00 kWh 0.0047429 $2.48

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00




AT

~ Constellation

[RRIAT

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 / TX_400267 0017431890 1016
Bay City, TX 77414 \ Qb/\

(X\ CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

09/12/2014 10/12/2014

1-VE3-2641
(a

For questions or comments;’
please contact Customer Care -

at (888)835-0827

Monday through Friday.

7:00-am to 6:00 pm

Central Standard Time,
oremallusat .
customercareg@consteliation.com.

When contacting Constellation,
please reference the

CNE ACCOUNTID ,
found at the top of this page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

IR

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE

08/13/2014
$36.09
$-36.09

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE 7 »\Jﬁvw@méi 5000
S L

LATE/FINANCE FEE
CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

e ﬂYC\'\Ab@/tu: r@rO\WZ%
0 olel LY

159311
SEP 2 2 2014

Matagorda Co Treasurer



i Matagorda County

CNE CUSTOMER ID

STATEMENT NO.

PAGE

s . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017431890 30f8
== Constellation suyciy w77
A et D CNE ACCOUNT iD STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
PR A 1-VE3-2641 0811212014 1011212014
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789480469090 } 5
SERVICE LOCATION Nichols Rd 250 I . x”‘j e h
Bay City, TX 77414-0000 - F WHW ; F; 1 1 L
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789480489090 2 125 4 | !t i} [ o '
INVOICE ID 0017431890-0001 G I i B , \
on 2000 oL gL
SERVICE PERIOD 08/11/2014 to 09/09/2014 S ONDUJEMAMUJA
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 210.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $11.60
Subtotal Contract Charges $11.60
Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 147.00 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.00
08/11/2014 - 08/31/2014
RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 63.00 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2014 - 09/09/2014
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $11.60
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $4.76
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $19.86
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges 1 $24.62
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $31.55 0.0016670 $0.05
Reimbursement of MGRT $31.55 0.0107000 $0.34
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.39
HGAC Aggregation Fee 210.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.09
Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com

$0.09




A it ol Ameracgn Elsctng Power

Utility Distribution Charges

|

|

i

‘t Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789480469090

[ Service Location Nichols Rd

. AEP-CPL Account iD 10032789480469090

| Actual Demand 0.00

i 947 Service 08/11/2014 To 09/09/2014 - 29 Days
Basic Customer Charge 2.00 EA 1.6 $3.20
Distribution Charge 210.00 kwh 0.0154762 $3.25
Street Lighting - Facilities 200 EA 6.06 $12.12
Transmission Charge 210.00 kWh 0.0025238 $0.53
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 210.00 kwh 0.003819 $0.76
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $19.86
Transition Charge 210.00 kwh 0.0053333 $1.12
Transition Charge 2 210.00 kWwh 0.0125714 $2.64
Transition Charge 3 210.00 kwWwh 0.0047619 $1.00

Non-Taxable Sub-Total




T — Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

. TX_400267 0017466099 106
A— C u 0 1700 7th St, Room 326 . _
. Bay Cly, TX 77414
/ OnSte atl n e \X\% CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
Ao Lstein Lty 1-BNWYTO (Cf 0 08/13/2014 10/13/2014
)

A A
For questions or comments, : ACCOUNT BALANCE

plaase contact Customer Care ~ 4
P (886)835-0827 : PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/14/2014
Monday through Friday 41.28
7.00-amto ‘6:00 pm. . ﬁR,EYJ OEJMS*BALENE E ) _ $ .
Central Standard Time, ‘ PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-41.28
oremailusat o e - D
customercare@consteliation.com. : DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE \ Q- $0.00
When contacting Consteliation, LATE/FINANCE FEE RS $0.00
please reference the . - — (@] S’ e
CNE ACCOUNT ID B : CURRENT CHARGES SR NS 88259
found at the top of this page. : =~ /
s | | TOTAL AMOUNTDUE o & N (\N $42.59
OQ iy e
O

C { Mekon /Q%M%' Registered

10 538 -y |
S8 g ( SEP 2 2 20
Matagorda Co Treasurer

. b

JiRE TRANSEER NFORMATION 415931«

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE

#026009593 SEF 2 2 Zﬁﬁ

ACCT #4426223690 B

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANGE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago iL, 60693




for Doty

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326

s— CvonSteuation Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

TX_400267 0017466099 30f6
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-BNWYTO 09/13/2014 10/13/2014

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME Matagorda County - 10032789482241440
SERVICE LOCATION FM 459 UNIT P43 300 —
EL MATON, TX 77440-0000 ’——l :
P-CPL ACCOUNT | 10032782482241440 = r b
INVOICE ID 0017465099-0001 2 150 [ [ { b
kWh 281.00 i } f ! ==
SERVICE PERIOD 08/12/2014 to 09/10/2014 0 | l Sl
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions S O N D J F M AMJ J A
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 281.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwh $15.52
Subtotai Contract Charges $15.52
Market Charges
RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 187.33 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kwh $0.01
08/12/2014 - 08/31/2014
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 93.67 kWh at 0.0000026 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2014 - 09/10/2014
Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $15.53
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $9.62
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $17.26
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $26.88
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $32.92 0.0018670 $0.05
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.05
HGAC Aggregation Fee 281.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.13
Subtotal

$0.13

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Name Matagorda County - 10032789482241440
Service Location FM 458 UNIT P43

AEP-CPL Account 1D 10032789482241440

Actual Demand 0.00

09/10/2014 122301621

829

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

Non-Taxable Sub-Total

KWH

MO
EA
kWh
kWh
EA
kWh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh

165000 Act 193100 Act 100
Service 08/12/2014 To 09/10/2014 - 29 Days
417
3.2
0.015489
0.000511
3.68
0.002512
0.003601

0.00855
0.017463
0.008207

© 281.00

$4.17
$3.20
$4.35
$0.14
$3.68
$0.71
$1.01
$17.26
$2.40
$4.91
$2.31
$9.62




~ Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

oﬂ'f

C u 1700 7th St, Room 326 N TX_400267 0017465779 10f6
onste ation  eayciy, xr7as ‘

At Lt Coare (){\\ i CNE AGCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
S e Ly -SEFQRY q 09/13/2014 10/13/2014

m

For questions or comments, ACCOUNT BALANCE

please contact. Customer Care :
P (B39)635.0827 b PREVIOUS S STATEMENT DATE ) Mﬂm@j 14/2014
Monday through Friday ..
7.00amto8:00pm , PREV‘EB?_,BALANC E U $220.24
Central Standard Tims, .~ . : PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE ) @ $-220.24
or'emall us at : DS e \\ O
customercareg@consteliation. cam. DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE & é $0.00
When contacting consteuamn, ‘ LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00-.
please reference the e Q~ e
CNEACCOUNTID = CURRENT CHARGES Q /\ / 7 $21874 )ﬁ
found at the top qf {hispage.. .

gy = TOTAL AMOUNT DUE S $218.74

e 8 0 \» \\

Q23000 QM-W)/ as ﬁ/Pa'&f)

il
WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE

Registered S 1t

#026009593 .

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America SEP 2 2 2014
REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. . Matagorda Co Treasurer

14217 Colliections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693




s — Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
" 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017465779 3016

== Constellation sycw, x7e
P CNE AGCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-SEFQRY 081132014 10/13/2014

w

SITE NAME Matagorda County - 10032789453394875 12 MONTH HISTORY

RVICE LOCATION 25000 N Highway 35 Unit Office
Palacios, TX 77465-0000

AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789453394875

INVOICE ID 0017465779-0001

KWh 1,729.00

SERVICE PERIOD 08/12/2014 to 09/10/2014

PRODUCT Fixed Price Sclutions

e

kwWh

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 1,729.00 kwh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $95.49
Subtotal Contract Charges $95.49

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,152.67 kWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.04
08/12/2014 - 08/31/2014

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 576.33 kWwh at 0.0000026 $/kWh $0.00
09/01/2014 - 09/10/2014

Subtotal Market Charges $0.04
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $905.53

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $59.19
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $40.28
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $108.47
Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $145.59 0.0016670 $0.24

Reimbursement of MGRT $145.59 0.0107000 $1.56

(ST) STATE SALES TAX $147.39 0.0625000 $9.21

(Cly CITY SALES TAX $147.39 0.0200000 $2.85
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $13.96

HGAC Aggregation Fee 1,729.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.78
Subtotal $0.78

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




AEP TEXAS'

Ay o demeracan Bl

Utility Distribution Charges

Name Matagorda County - 10032789453394875
Service Location 25000 N Highway 35 Unit Office
AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789453394875

Actual Demand 6.84

09/10/2014 120730531 ' KWH 15,466.0 19500 Act 1. 1,729.00

|

829 Service 08/12/2014 To 09/10/2014 - 29 Days

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 417 $4.17
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.2 $3.20
Distribution Charge 1,729.00 KkWh 0.015489 $26.78
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,729.00 kWh 0.000511 $0.88
Meter Charge 100 EA 3.68 $3.68
Transmission Charge 1,729.00 kwh 0.002512 $4.34
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 1,728.00 kWh 0.003601 $6.23
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $49.28
Nuclear Decommissioning 1,729.00 kWh 0.000017 $0.03
Transition Charge 1,729.00 kwWh 0.00855 $14.78
Transition Charge 2 1,729.00 kWh 0.017463 $30.19
Transition Charge 3 1,729.00 kwWh 0.008207 $14.19

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $59.19




g

== (Constellation

o Compary

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Rocom 326 i& /A ! TX_400267 0017502179 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 y i

L(\ V‘ CNE ACCOUNT D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

N 08/14/2014 10/14/2014

1-VE3-1797 @l m

Forguestions or comments, .
please contact Customer Care
at'(888)835-0827 - :
Monday through Friday

7:00 amto8:00pm . -

Central Standard Time,
or'email-usat o
customercaregdconsteliation.com.

When contasting Gonstellation,
please refarence the - :
CHE ACCOUNT ID

found at the fop of this page.. -

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Coilections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

T

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 08/15/2014
PREVIOUS BALANCE : A i $133.04
“PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-133.04
cemTecReDs soE LasTworce . WY $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE lel~fi§@
CURRENT CHARGES S serT2
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE L oserT2 )
9 "

E 159314
QS0 %wasgéﬁaﬁ@

[0l - Yok

Hagio:o R ¢ 4 16

SEP 2 2 2014

Matagorda co Treasurer



-

e Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0017502179 3016

= Constellation &yt s

piacion L

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VE3-1797 09/14/2014 10/14/2014

m—“ﬂw

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789474945242 S R ,
SERVICE LOCATION 2432 N Highway 35 AT -
Palacios, TX 77465-0000 .
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789474945242 E
INVOICE 1D 0017502179-0001
kWh 485.00
SERVICE PERIOD 08/13/2014 to 09/11/2014
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions :
|
t
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 465.00 kwh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $25.68
Subtotal Contract Charges $25.68
Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 294.50 kwWh at 0.0000305 $/kWh $0.01
08/13/2014 - 08/31/2014
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 170.50 kwh at 0.0000026 $/kWh $0.00
00/01/2014 - 09/11/2014
Subtotal Market Charges $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $25.69
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $156.93
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $25.26
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $41.18
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of MGRT $51.15 0.0107000 $0.55
Reimbursement of PUCA $51.15 0.0016670 $0.09
Subtotal Charges from Taxes ‘ $0.64
HGAC Aggregation Fee 465.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.21

Subtotal $0.21

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Name : HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789474845242
Service Location 2432 N Highway 35
AEP-CPL Account 1D 10032789474945242
Actual Demand 0.00

‘ 208 Service 08/13/2014 To 09/11/2014 - 29 Days
Distribution Charge 465.00 kWh 0.0154839 $7.20
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 3.00 EA 5.07 $15.21
Transmission Charge 46500 kWh 0.0025161 $1.17
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 465.00 kWh 0.0035914 $1.67
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $25.25
Nuclear Decommissioning 485.00 kWh 0.0000215 $0.01
Transition Charge 465.00 kWh 0.0085591 $3.98
Transition Charge 2 465.00 kWh 0.0174624 $8.12
Transition Charge 3 46500 kWh 0.0082151 $3.82

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $15.93
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Sep 26, 2014 $38.39 $40.22

To avoid a late payment charge of 5%, please pay the amount on your bill by the due date.
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Account Information

Account Number: 15574080

Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

FM 2668
BAY CITY, TX 77414
Invoice Number: 1120641511
Bill Date: Sep 09, 2014
Service Period: Aug 07, 2014 to Sep 08, 2014

Service Address:
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Important Messages

Receive our monthly electronic newsletter featuring
market outlooks, expert analysis from Direct Energy
Business, and other news you can use to efficiently
manage your energy needs. Please visit
www.directenergybusiness.com/energyinsights to
learn more.
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@ www.cpliretailenergy.com/ Customer Service & Moving
gustpl;lerca{ e bout 2 Mon.- Sat. 7:30am - 8pm CST
or information about your
bill or service Y 1-866-322-5563
® Power Failure & Emergencies For information about monthly
24 hours, 7 days a weel variab]elprici{lg, log on tl}
www.cplretailenergy.com
1-866-223-8508 b e Ty
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Account Summary

Previoé;s Balance $36.56
Late Payment Penalty $1.83
Payment Received - Sep 02, 2014 - Thank You! $36.56 CR

Current Charges

Base Charge $24.09
*Transmission Distribution Surcharges $11.05
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Tax Reimbursement $0.70
Sales Tax $0.72

Total Current Charges

$36.56
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Other Ways to Pay Your Bill

¢ Online Account Manager: Pay online at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

e Automatic Payment Program: Monthly
payments automatically debited from your
credit card, checking or savings account.

o Over the phone: 1-866-463-8433 (toll free).

¢ In Person: Visit
www.cplretailenergy.com/payinperson for
participating locations.
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Manage Your Account Online

Did you know CPL Retail Energy’s Online
Account Manager lets you make online
payments, sign up for paperless E-Bill
statements, and update your email address?
Visit us online today at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

Notice to Customers

If you believe this invoice includes
unauthorized charges, you may contact
the Customer Service Department to
dispute such charges, and you may file a
complaint with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas: P.0. Box 13326,
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 telephone:
(512) 936-7120 or toll-free in Texas: (888)
782-8477 or hearing and speech-impaired
individuals with text telephone (TTY)

,
VAN

(512) 936-7136.
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Electricity Account Details ’

leter# 122331177
Days Billed This Period: 32

ESI ID Number: 10032789420166760
Service Period: Aug 07, 2014 to Sep 08, 2014

Your Meter Readings:

301 f(actual) 0 1

Aug 07, 2014 to Sep 08, 2014 301
Aug 07, 2014 to Sep 08, 2014




